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Liberty Utilities
— CONFIDENTIAL

MATERIAL
Iki COMM Eli MichaelJ. Sheehan, Esq.
I 4 ‘— Senior Counsel

603-724-2135
Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com

September 3, 2019

t1HPUC 3SEPI

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
2 1 South fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: Docket No. PG 19-XXX; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp.
Winter 2019/2020 Cost of Gas filing and Summer 2020 Cost of Gas filing

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalfofLiberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities, enclosed

are one redacted and several confidential copies of Liberty Utilities’ combined Winter 2019/2020 Cost of

Gas filing and Summer 2020 Cost ofGas Filing, which includes the Direct Testimony ofDavid B. Simek

and Catherine A. McNamara, Deborah M. Gilbertson, and Mary E. Casey, revised tariff pages, and

supporting schedules. The Company is submitting redacted and confidential copies ofthe filing because

certain schedules contain information routinely treated as confidential in cost of gas filings. The

Company asserts confidentiality pursuant to Puc 201 .04(a)(5) and Puc 201 .06(a)(1 1).

Also, please add the following to the service list in this matter:

Mary Casey Mary.Casey@libertyutilities.com

Deborah Gilbertson Deborah.Gilbertson@libertyutilities.com
Maureen Karpf Maureen.Karpf@libertvutilities.com
Catherine McNamara Catherine.McNamara@libertyutilities.com
Steven Mullen Steven.Mullen@libertyutilities.com
David Simek David.Simek@libertyutilities.com
Karen Anne Sinville KarenAnne.Sinville@libertyutilities.com

Sincerely,

Michael J. Sheehan

Enclosures
cc: Office ofConsumer Advocate

Via Hand-Delivery and Electronic Mail
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